RUSHING TOTALS

RECEIVING TOTALS

TOTALS

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Walter Kazee
Adam Muema
Colin Lockett
Chad Young
Dwayne Garrett
Leon McFadden
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell
Team

Ryan Lindley

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD|Player
311 1711 5.5 19|Ryan Lindley
74 339 4.6 4 |Brian Stahovich
42 253 6.0 3 |Adam Dingwell
7 96 13.7 0
16 43 2.7 2
5 17 34 0
2 5 25 0
1 3 30 0
1 -3 3.0 0
9 15 -17 O
18 -51 -28 0
486 2398 4.9 28|TOTAL

RUSH STATS

Comp Att %

237 447 53.0%
1 1 100.0%
0 1 0.0%

Colin Lockett
Gavin Escobar
Dylan Denso
Ronnie Hillman
Marcus Russell
Walter Kazee
Alston Umuolo
Bryce Quigley
Chad Young
Osmond Nicholas
Emillio Rivera
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
3153 7.05 23 5.1% 8 1.8% 125.67

5 500 0 00% 0 0.0% 142.00

O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
3158 7.03 23 51% 8 1.8% 125.43|TOTAL

238 449 53.0%

PASSING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD
58 970 16.7 8
51 780 15.3 7
49 634 129 3
24 270 11.3 1
13 152 11.7 0
8 89 111 0
8 82 103 2
9 64 71 0
11 63 5.7 1
3 46 153 0
1 5 50 O
2 3 15 1
1 0 00 O

238 3158 13.3 23

RECEIVING STATS

GAL POLY

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Walter Kazee
Dwayne Garrett
Ryan Lindley
Team

Colin Lockett
Leon McFadden
Chad Young
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

Player

28 189 6.8
15 82 5.5
3.4
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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49 289 59 2

RUSH STATS

Ryan Lindley
Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

DPTD:

Comp Att %
15 27 55.6%

0 1 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0

Colin Lockett 94yd KR Abelardo Perez Kick

TOTAL

15 28 53.6%

Colin Lockett
Dylan Denso
Gavin Escobar
Bryce Quigley
Walter Kazee
Ronnie Hillman
Alston Umuolo
Marcus Russell
Emillio Rivera
Chad Young
Osmond Nicholas
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
203 752 4 148% 0 0.0% 167.60

O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
203 725 4 143% 0 0.0% 161.61|TOTAL

PASSING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

3 82 273 1
66 16.5 2
36 9.0 1
10 10.0 O
70 0
1.0 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O

0

4
4
1
1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 0.0
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15 203 13.5 4

RECEIVING STATS

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Walter Kazee
Dwayne Garrett
Colin Lockett
Leon McFadden
Chad Young
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell

Att Yds YPC TD

Player

17 117 6.9
42 7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Ryan Lindley
Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

Comp Att %
8 18 44.4%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%

Colin Lockett
Ronnie Hillman

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
146 811 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 130.91
O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

Dylan Denso
Gavin Escobar
Bryce Quigley
Walter Kazee
Alston Umuolo
Marcus Russell
Emillio Rivera

Rec Yds YPC TD
5 113 226 1
2 20 100 O
1 13 13.0 0
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O




Team 1 -2 20 O Chad Young 0 0O 00 O
=, |RYyan Lindley i -11 -11.0 O Osmond Nicholas 0 0O 00 O
&= Adam Muema 0O O 00 O
é Adam Roberts 0 0 0.0 0
el
<
DPTD: 0
TOTAL 25 146 5.8 2 |TOTAL 8 18 444% 146 811 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 130.91|TOTAL 8 146 18.3 1
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Ronnie Hillman 32 191 6.0 4 |Ryan Lindley 21 37 56.8% 273 738 2 54% 1 2.7% 131.17|Dylan Denso 4 61 153 0
Walter Kazee 9 36 4.0 0 |Adam Dingwell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Colin Lockett 4 59 148 0
Ryan Lindley 2 2 1.0 O |Brian Stahovich 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Gavin Escobar 4 58 145 2
Dwayne Garrett 0 0 00 O Alston Umuolo 3 32 107 0
Colin Lockett 0 0 00 O Bryce Quigley 4 32 80 O
Leon McFadden 0 0 00 O Ronnie Hillman 2 31 155 0
Chad Young 0 0O 00 O Walter Kazee 0 0O 00 O
Adam Muema 0 0 00 O Marcus Russell 0 0O 00 O
Adam Roberts 0 0 00 O Emillio Rivera 0 0O 00 O
1'."7.') Marcus Russell 0 0 00 O Chad Young 0 0O 00 O
&= |Team 1 -2 20 O Osmond Nicholas 0 0O 00 O
"3 Adam Muema 0 0O 00 O
= Adam Roberts 0 0O 00 O
—
(7]
=
DPTD: 3
TOTAL 44 227 5.2 4 |TOTAL 21 37 56.8% 273 738 2 54% 1 27% 131.17|TOTAL 21 273 13.0 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Ronnie Hillman 21 109 5.2 0 |Ryan Lindley 23 48 479% 253 527 1 21% 0 0.0% 99.07 |Dylan Denso 7 77 110 O
Colin Lockett 2 13 6.5 0 |Adam Dingwell 0 0 0.0% O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Colin Lockett 7 71 101 1
Walter Kazee 3 10 3.3 0 |Brian Stahovich 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Gavin Escobar 5 64 128 0
Leon McFadden 2 5 25 0 Marcus Russell 1 15 150 O
Dwayne Garrett 0 0O 00 O Ronnie Hillman 2 15 75 0
Team 0 0 00 O Walter Kazee 1 11 110 O
Chad Young 0 0 00 O Bryce Quigley 0 0O 00 O
Adam Muema 0 0 00 O Alston Umuolo 0 0O 00 O
Adam Roberts 0 0 00 O Emillio Rivera 0 0O 00 O
Marcus Russell 0 0 00 O Chad Young 0 0O 00 O
Ryan Lindley 1 -14 -14.0 0 Osmond Nicholas 0 0O 00 O
Adam Muema 0 0O 00 O
Adam Roberts 0 0O 00 O

at Michigan




TOTAL

29

123 4.2

0

DPTD: 0

TOTAL

23

48 47.9%

253

5.27 1

2.1%

0

0.0%

99.07

TOTAL

23 253 11.0 1

RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Ronnie Hillman 20 55 2.8 0 |RyanLindley 15 41 36.6% 201 490 2 49% 3 7.3% 79.23 |Gavin Escobar 3 68 227 1
Walter Kazee 8 34 43 0 |Brian Stahovich 1 1 1000% 5 500 0 0.0% O 0.0% 142.00/Colin Lockett 3 51 170 0
Chad Young 1 9 9.0 0 |Adam Dingwell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [Dylan Denso 3 3 11.7 0
Dwayne Garrett 0 0O 00 O Walter Kazee 2 28 140 O
Team 0 0 00 O Ronnie Hillman 3 15 50 O
Colin Lockett 0 0 00 O Emillio Rivera 1 5 50 0
Leon McFadden 0 0 00 O Chad Young 1 4 4.0 1
Adam Muema 0 0 00 O Bryce Quigley 0 0O 00 O
Adam Roberts 0 0 00 O Alston Umuolo 0 0O 00 O
Marcus Russell 0 0 00 O Marcus Russell 0 0O 00 O
Ryan Lindley 1 -8 -80 O Osmond Nicholas 0 O 00 O
— Adam Muema 0 0O 00 O
([ Adam Roberts 0 0 00 O
[t
DPTD: 2
TOTAL 30 90 3.0 O |TOTAL 16 42 38.1% 206 490 2 4.8% 3 7.1% 80.72 |[TOTAL 16 206 129 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Ronnie Hillman 27 172 6.4 2 |Ryan Lindley 15 21 714% 209 995 2 95% 0 0.0% 186.46|Dylan Denso 5 83 166 0
Walter Kazee 5 16 3.2 0 |Adam Dingwell 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Colin Lockett 3 583 17.7 1
Ryan Lindley 1 9 9.0 0 |Brian Stahovich 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Alston Umuolo 2 34 17.0 1
Chad Young 1 4 40 O Marcus Russell 1 17 17.0 0
Dwayne Garrett 0 0 00 O Walter Kazee 1 15 150 0
Colin Lockett 0 0 00 O Ronnie Hillman 2 6 30 O
Leon McFadden 0 0 00 O Chad Young 1 1 10 O
Adam Muema 0 0 00 O Gavin Escobar 0 0O 00 O
Adam Roberts 0 0 00 O Bryce Quigley 0 0O 00 O
@ Marcus Russell 0 0 00 O Emillio Rivera 0 0O 00 O
2 Team 1 0O 00 O Osmond Nicholas 0 0O 00 O
(=) Adam Muema 0 0O 00 O
': Adam Roberts 0 0O 00 O
=
el
<
DPTD: 2
Brandon Davis 98yd KO ret
TOTAL 35 201 5.7 2 |TOTAL 15 21 71.4% 209 995 2 95% 0 0.0% 186.46|TOTAL 15 209 139 2

RUSH STATS PASSING STATS

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Ronnie Hillman 25 224 9.0 2 |Ryan Lindley 13 27 48.1% 247 9.15 2 7.4% 1 3.7% 142.03|Gavin Escobar 4 95 238 1




Wyoming

New Mexico

ato St

Colin Lockett
Walter Kazee
Chad Young
Dwayne Garrett
Team

Leon McFadden
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell
Ryan Lindley

TOTAL

1 43 430 O
6 31 52 0
2 11 55 0
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
3 -17 57 0

37 292 79 2

RUSH STATS

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Walter Kazee
Adam Muema
Chad Young
Adam Roberts
Dwayne Garrett
Team

Colin Lockett
Leon McFadden
Marcus Russell
Ryan Lindley

TOTAL

Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

DPTD: 2

TOTAL

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

29 141 49 1
10 39 39 3
4 37 93 0
3 4 1.3 1
1 3 30 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
1 9 9.0 O

48 215 45 5

RUSH STATS

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Walter Kazee
Adam Muema
Chad Young
Dwayne Garrett
Ryan Lindley
Colin Lockett
Leon McFadden
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell
Team

Ryan Lindley
Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

DPTD: 0

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD|Player

24 80 3.3 0 |RyanLindley
12 49 4.1 1 |Adam Dingwell
11 45 4.1 0 |Brian Stahovich
2 6 30 O

0 0 00 O

0 0 00 O

0 0 00 O

0 0 00 O

0 0 00 O

1 -3 3.0 0

2 -4 20 0

0
0

13

0

16

0

0
0

27

Att

24
0
0

24

Att

35
0
0

0.0%
0.0%

48.1%

0
0

247

0.00 0 0.0%
0.00 0 0.0%

915 2 7.4%

PASSING STATS

%
66.7%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%

0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
1 3.7% 142.03

Ronnie Hillman
Colin Lockett
Marcus Russell
Walter Kazee
Bryce Quigley
Dylan Denso
Alston Umuolo
Emillio Rivera
Chad Young
Osmond Nicholas
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts

TOTAL

(o]
i

40.5
12.7
13.0
12.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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13 247 19.0 2

RECEIVING STATS

Colin Lockett
Dylan Denso
Ronnie Hillman
Osmond Nicholas
Gavin Escobar
Walter Kazee
Marcus Russell
Bryce Quigley
Alston Umuolo
Emillio Rivera
Chad Young
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
271 1129 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 161.52
O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
271 1129 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 161.52|TOTAL

PASSING STATS

%
54.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Rec Yds YPC TD
3 93 310 0
5 71 142 0
2 38 190 0
2 34 170 O
3 25 83 0
1 8 80 O
0o 2 0
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O

16 271 16.9 O

RECEIVING STATS

Gavin Escobar
Colin Lockett

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
154 440 1 29% 1 29% 94.96
O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00
O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

Chad Young
Alston Umuolo
Marcus Russell
Osmond Nicholas
Walter Kazee
Adam Muema
Ronnie Hillman
Dylan Denso
Bryce Quigley
Emillio Rivera

Rec Yds YPC TD

6 58 97 0
3 29 9.7 0
2 16 8.0 O
2 14 7.0 1
2 14 70 O
1 12 120 0
1 8 80 O
1 2 20 O
1 1 1.0 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O




at Golor

Boise St

at UNLV

TOTAL

52 173 33 1

RUSH STATS

Player
Adam Muema

Ronnie Hillman
Chad Young
Walter Kazee
Dwayne Garrett
Team

Leon McFadden
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell
Colin Lockett
Ryan Lindley

TOTAL

DPTD: 0

TOTAL

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

13 119 9.2 2
3 8 27 0
2 4 20 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
2 -2 00 O
1 -9 9.0 O

21 120 5.7 2

RUSH STATS

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Adam Muema
Ryan Lindley
Chad Young
Walter Kazee
Dwayne Garrett
Colin Lockett
Leon McFadden
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell
Team

Ryan Lindley
Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

DPTD:

TOTAL

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

32 192 6.0 2
9 35 39 0
2 14 7.0 O
2 2 1.0 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
2 -4 20 0

Ryan Lindley
Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

DPTD: 0

19

30

0

35

Att

51
0
0

51

Att

29
0
0

54.3%

154

440 1 2.9%

PASSING STATS

%
58.8%
0.0%
0.0%

58.8%

Yds

YPA 1D %

1  2.9% 94.96

INT INT % Rating

Adam Roberts

TOTAL

0 0O 00 O

19 154 8.1 1

RECEIVING STATS

Player

350
0
0

350

6.86 3 5.9%
0.00 0 0.0%
0.00 0 0.0%

6.86 3 5.9%

PASSING STATS

%
44.8%
0.0%
0.0%

1 2.0% 131.96
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00

1 2.0% 131.96

Colin Lockett
Gavin Escobar
Dylan Denso
Bryce Quigley
Marcus Russell
Chad Young
Alston Umuolo
Adam Muema
Ronnie Hillman
Walter Kazee
Emillio Rivera
Osmond Nicholas
Adam Roberts

TOTAL

Rec Yds YPC TD

8 149 186 0
8 113 141 2
7 51 73 0
1 12 120 0
2 12 6.0 O
2 10 50 O
1 2 20 O
1 1 1.0 1
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O
0 0O 00 O

30 350 11.7 3

RECEIVING STATS

Gavin Escobar
Colin Lockett

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
152 524 2 6.9% 1 3.4% 104.72

O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

Dylan Denso
Ronnie Hillman
Chad Young
Bryce Quigley
Walter Kazee
Alston Umuolo
Marcus Russell
Emillio Rivera
Osmond Nicholas
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts

Rec Yds YPC TD

=
(o)
(o]

17.0
11.3
12.0
6.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Fresno St

Louisiana (New Orleans Bowl)

TOTAL

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Colin Lockett
Adam Muema
Chad Young
Walter Kazee
Dwayne Garrett
Leon McFadden
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell
Team

Ryan Lindley

TOTAL

Player

Ronnie Hillman
Adam Muema
Ryan Lindley
Walter Kazee
Dwayne Garrett
Colin Lockett
Leon McFadden
Adam Roberts
Marcus Russell
Chad Young
Team

TOTAL

47 239 5.1 2

RUSH STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

TOTAL

Player

29 178 6.1 4
2 42 21.0 0
2 8 40 O
2 3 15 1
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
1 -1 00 O
2 -15 -75 0

38 215 5.7 5

RUSH STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

Ryan Lindley
Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

DPTD: 2

TOTAL

Player

24 55 23
3.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-2.0
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31 68 22 1

Ryan Lindley
Adam Dingwell
Brian Stahovich

DPTD: 3

TOTAL

13

0

21

0

28

29 44.8% 152

524 2 6.9%

PASSING STATS

1 3.4% 104.72

TOTAL

13 152 11.7 2

RECEIVING STATS

Gavin Escobar
Colin Lockett
Dylan Denso
Chad Young
Bryce Quigley
Ronnie Hillman
Walter Kazee
Alston Umuolo
Marcus Russell
Emillio Rivera
Osmond Nicholas
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts

At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating |Player
40 525% 281 7.03 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 111.51

0 0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

0 0.0% O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

40 525% 281 7.03 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 111.51|TOTAL

PASSING STATS

Att % Yds

YPA 1D %

INT INT % Rating

Rec Yds YPC TD

6 125 208 O
102 17.0 O
4 73 0
40 O
20 0
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O

0

6
6
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 0.0

OO0 OO O0CDOOCONMNO®

21 281 134 0

RECEIVING STATS

Player

49 57.1% 413
0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0

49 57.1% 413

843 3 6.1%
0.00 0 0.0%
0.00 0 0.0%

843 3 6.1%

0 0.0% 148.15
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00

0 0.0% 148.15

Dylan Denso
Colin Lockett
Marcus Russell
Gavin Escobar
Ronnie Hillman
Chad Young
Bryce Quigley
Walter Kazee
Alston Umuolo
Emillio Rivera
Osmond Nicholas
Adam Muema
Adam Roberts

TOTAL

Rec Yds YPC TD
5 109 218 0
6 85 142 3
6 79 132 0
4 70 175 0
4 49 123 0
2 21 105 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
1 0 00 O

28 413 148 3




